
Agency Agency Name Phone Email Last Updated Notes
Administration for Children's Services ACS Christine Coburn (212) 341-2761 Christine.Coburn@acs.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Board of Education Retirement System BERS Harvey Gordon (718) 935-4268 hgordon@bers.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Business Integrity Commission, NYC BIC John Curry (212) 676-6294 jcurry@bic.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Borough President, Brooklyn BKBP Ama Dwimoh (718) 802-3894 ADwimoh@brooklynbp.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Borough President, Brooklyn BKBP Andrew Gounardes (718) 802-3795 agounardes@brooklynbp.nyc.gov 11/3/2016 Secondary
Board of Correction BOC Amanda Masters (212) 788-7845 amasters@boc.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Board of Elections BOE Stephen Richman (212) 487-5338 srichman@boe.nyc.ny.us 11/3/2016
Board of Standards & Appeals BSA Loreal Monroe (212) 386-0076 lmonroe@bsa.nyc.gov 12/5/2016
Borough President, Bronx BXBP Ray Sanchez (718) 590-8555 rsanchez@bronxbp.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Comission on Human Rights CCHR Amy Kleitman (212) 416-0137 akleitman@cchr.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Civilian Complaint Review Board CCRB Matthew Kadushin (212)912-2013 mkadushin@ccrb.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
City Civil Service Commission CCSC Charles McFaul (212) 615-8906 chmcfaul@nyccsc.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Campaign Finance Board CFB Sue Ellen Dodell (212) 409-1860 sdodell@nyccfb.info 11/3/2016
City Clerk, Office of the CLERK Patrick Synmoie (212) 669-2610 Patrick.Synmoie@cityclerk.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Comptroller, Office of the COMP Bre Injeski (212) 669-2377 binjesk@comptroller.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
City Council COUNCIL Marly Marcellus (212) 341-9512 mmarcellus@council.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
City Planning Commission CPC Alison McCabe (212) 720-3402 a_mccabe@planning.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
District Attorney, Bronx DABC Victor Olds (718) 838-7143 oldsv@bronxda.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
District Attorney, Brooklyn DAKC Nancy Laxer (718) 250-2068 laxern@brooklynda.org 11/3/2016
District Attorney, Manhattan DANYC Ben Rosenberg (212) 335-9230 rosenbergb@dany.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
District Attorney, Queens DAQC Linda Cantoni (718) 286-5837 lmcantoni@queensda.org 11/3/2016
District Attorney, S.I. DARC Ashleigh Owens (718) 556-4065 aowens@rcda.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Consumer Affairs, Department of DCA Laura Godfrey 212-436-0390 LGodfrey@dca.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Citywide Administrative Services, 

  
DCAS Bisha Nurse (212) 386-6252 bnurse@dcas.nyc.gov 11/3/2016

Cultural Affairs, Department of DCLA Kristin Sakoda (212) 513-9325 ksakoda@culture.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
City Planning, Department of DCP Calvin Rodman (212) 720-3496 crodman@planning.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Design and Construction, Department DDC Lisa Litera (718) 391-1733 LiteraL@ddc.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Environmental Protection, Department DEP Ty Rogers (718) 595-6594 tyrogers@dep.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Aging, Department for the DFTA Monica Parikh (212) 602-4134 moparikh@aging.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Homeless Services, Department of DHS Collette Grant (212) 607-5214 CVGRANT@DHS.NYC.GOV 11/3/2016
Buildings, Department of DOB Mark Davis (212) 393-2046 mardavis@buildings.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Correction, Department of DOC Lynelle Maginley (718) 546-0814 Lynelle.Maginley-Liddie@doc.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Education, Department of DOE Samantha Biletsky (212) 374-3438 sbiletsky@schools.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Finance, Department of DOF Dawn Williams (212) 291-4748 williamsdawn@finance.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Health and Mental Hygiene, 

 
DOHMH Rose Tessler (347) 396-6017 rtessler@health.nyc.gov 11/3/2016

Health and Mental Hygiene, 
 

DOHMH Karrie Ann Sheridan (347) 396-6015 ksheridan@health.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Investigation, Department of DOI Michael Siller (212) 825-0646 msiller@doi.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Information Tech. & 

  
DoITT Marc Montgomery 646-769-2290 mamontgomery@doitt.nyc.gov 11/3/2016

Probation, Department of DOP Margaret DiGiovanna (212) 232-0706 mdigiovanna@probation.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Records and Information Services, 

 
DORIS Naomi Pacheco (212) 788-8622 napacheco@records.nyc.gov 11/3/2016

Transportation, Department of DOT David Fenichel (212) 839-6519 dfenichel@dot.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Parks and Recreation, Department of DPR Sharmila Rampersaud (212) 360-1326 Sharmila.Rampersaud@parks.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Sanitation, Department of DSNY Rita Brackeen (212)437-5004 rbrackee@dsny.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Youth and Community Development, 

 
DYCD Caroline Press (646) 343-6270 cpress@dycd.nyc.gov 11/3/2016

Economic Development Corporation EDC Astrid Andre (212) 312-3527 aandre@nycedc.com 11/3/2016
Economic Development Corporation EDC Meredith Jones (212) 312-3563 mjones@nycedc.com 11/3/2016
Equal Employment Practices EEPC Judith Garcia Quinonez (212) 788-8644 jquinonez@eepc.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Fire Department FDNY Abbey Handelsman (718) 999-2136 handela@fdny.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Financial Information Services Agency FISA Laura Badamo (212) 857-1180 lbadamo@fisa.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Housing Development Corporation HDC Melissa Barkan (212) 227-7412 mbarkan@nychdc.com 11/3/2016
Health and Hospitals Corporation HHC Barbara Keller (212) 788-3300 kellerb@nychhc.org 11/3/2016
Housing Preservation & Development HPD Margo Ferrandino (212) 863-7969 ferrandinom@hpd.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Human Resources Administration HRA Patrick Soohoo (929) 221-6546 soohoop@hra.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Independent Budget Office IBO Lisa Neary (212) 442-0226 lisan@ibo.nyc.ny.us 11/3/2016
Law Department LAW Andrea Berger (212) 788-1093 aberger@law.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Landmarks Preservation Commission LPC John Weiss (212) 669-7921 jweiss@lpc.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Borough President, Manhattan MNBP Jim Caras (212) 669-8299 jcaras@manhattanbp.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Mayor's Office MO Kiren Gopal (212) 341-5395 kgopal@cityhall.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Retirement System, NYC Employees' NYCERS Karen Mazza (347) 643-3117 kmazza@nycers.org 11/3/2016

Housing Authority NYCHA Nicole Van Gendt (212) 776-5021 Nicole.vanGendt@nycha.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Police Department NYPD Eileen Flaherty (646) 610-8413 EILEEN.FLAHERTY@nypd.org 11/3/2016
Office of Administrative Trials & OATH Frank Ng (212) 933-3004 fng@oath.nyc.gov  11/3/2016
Collective Bargaining, Office of OCB Steven Star (212) 306-7180 sstar@ocb.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Medical Examiner, Office of the Chief OCME Florence Hutner (212) 323-1901 fhutner@ocme.nyc.gov 11/3/2016

Emergency Management, Office of OEM Stella Guarna (718) 422-4802 sguarna@oem.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Labor Relations, Office of OLR Mayra Bell (212) 306-7239 mbell@olr.nyc.gov 12/6/2016
Management and Budget, Office of OMB Scott Ulrey (212) 788-5882 UlreyS@omb.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Payroll Administration, Office of OPA Diane Herrera (212) 669-4602 dherrera@payroll.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Public Advocate's Office PA Larry Schimmel (212) 669-2172 lschimmel@pubadvocate.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Borough President, Queens QBP Angelina Martinez (718) 286-2880 amartinez-rubio@queensbp.org 11/3/2016
Rent Guidelines Board RGB Andrew McLaughlin (212) 669-7482 amclaughlin@nycrgb.org 11/3/2016
Small Business Services, Department SBS Christian Stover (212) 513-9259 cstover@sbs.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
School Construction Authority SCA Ross Holden (718) 472-8220 rholden@nycsca.org 11/3/2016
Borough President, Staten Island SIBP Chris DeCicco (718) 816-2056 cdecicco@statenislandusa.com 11/3/2016
Tax Commission TC Reed Schneider (212) 669-4407 rschneider@taxcomm.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Taxi & Limousine Commission TLC Ira Goldapper (212) 676-1128 Goldapperi@tlc.nyc.gov 11/3/2016
Teachers' Retirement System TRS Valerie Budzik (212) 612-5414 vbudzik@trs.nyc.ny.us 11/3/2016

mailto:Christine.Coburn@acs.nyc.gov
mailto:amasters@boc.nyc.gov
mailto:lmonroe@bsa.nyc.gov
mailto:akleitman@cchr.nyc.gov
mailto:mkadushin@ccrb.nyc.gov
mailto:chmcfaul@nyccsc.nyc.gov
mailto:binjesk@comptroller.nyc.gov
mailto:mmarcellus@council.nyc.gov
mailto:oldsv@bronxda.nyc.gov
mailto:rosenbergb@dany.nyc.gov
mailto:lmcantoni@queensda.org
mailto:LGodfrey@dca.nyc.gov
mailto:bnurse@dcas.nyc.gov
mailto:crodman@planning.nyc.gov
mailto:LiteraL@ddc.nyc.gov
mailto:tyrogers@dep.nyc.gov
mailto:moparikh@aging.nyc.gov
mailto:CVGRANT@DHS.NYC.GOV
mailto:mardavis@buildings.nyc.gov
mailto:Lynelle.Maginley-Liddie@doc.nyc.gov
mailto:williamsdawn@finance.nyc.gov
mailto:mamontgomery@doitt.nyc.gov
mailto:lbadamo@fisa.nyc.gov
mailto:ferrandinom@hpd.nyc.gov
mailto:soohoop@hra.nyc.gov
mailto:kgopal@cityhall.nyc.gov
mailto:kmazza@nycers.org
mailto:fng@oath.nyc.gov
mailto:sstar@ocb.nyc.gov
mailto:fhutner@ocme.nyc.gov
mailto:mbell@olr.nyc.gov
mailto:dherrera@payroll.nyc.gov
mailto:cstover@sbs.nyc.gov


Agency Name Agency Name Phone Email
Environmental Protection, Depart  DEP Claudette Espanol (718) 595-4164 Claudettee@dep.nyc.gov
Design and Construction, 
D  f

DDC Irene Kaptzis (718) 391-1111 KaptzisI@ddc.nyc.gov



Last UpdatedNotes
1/23/2014 On maternity leave
4/18/2014 Going on 
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